

Executive Committee for African American Cultural Events PO Box 1502 Longmont, CO 80502 ecaacevents.21@gmail.com

## Greetings,

The Executive Committee for African American Cultural Events- Boulder County (ECAACE, pronounced e-case) in partnership with the NAACP Boulder County Branch formally invites you to the inaugural Boulder County Juneteenth Celebration on Saturday, June 19, 2021. We are excited to organize this event which will premiere via YouTube at 10:00 am MST.

For your convenience and further information, please find the event flyer and event press release attached. Also, in this email are links to the Eventbrite, ECAACE Facebook page, and Facebook event page. Note: Upon registration, we will add you to the list to receive the direct link to access the event. We will email the link on the morning of June 19, 2021.

- FB Page- https://www.facebook.com/ECAACE21
- FB Juneteenth Event- Bit.ly/bocojuneFB
- EventBrite Bit.ly/bocojune

If possible, please distribute this information to your various networks/audiences and various spheres of influence. We greatly appreciate your support! For questions or further information, please contact Program Director, Dr. DeAndre Taylor, via email at deandretaylor3@gmail.com. For scheduling of interviews, please contact Ms. Jhasmyne Cooper-Moore via email at jhasmyne.cooper14@gmail.com.

Thank you so much for your support!

Best.

Madelyn Strong Woodley, Founder & President of Executive Committee for A

Founder & President of Executive Committee for African American Cultural Events NAACP Boulder County Branch Executive Committee/Lifetime Member

Annett Smith, President, NAACP Boulder County Branch

DeAndre Taylor, Ed.D., Program Director, 2021 Juneteenth Celebration



## PRESS RELEASE

Presented by The Executive Committee For African American Cultural Events (ECAACE), NAACP Boulder County Branch, The Longmont Multicultural Action Committee (LMAC), and City of Boulder Human Relations Commission (HRC)

Boulder County Juneteenth Celebration, 2021 June 19, 2021 10:00AM MST

**Celebrating Juneteenth: A Story of Freedom** 

ECAACE and NAACP Boulder County Branch invites you to our first inaugural Boulder County Juneteenth Celebration. Juneteenth, also known as Freedom Day, is an important part of American history as it commemorated the official end of slavery on June 19, 1865. Join us for our Juneteenth presentation as we celebrate Freedom, acknowledge local community members in the fight for equity and justice, and pay special tribute to Ms. Opal Lee, "The 94 years old Grandmother of Juneteenth"!

This program is a worldwide endeavor and is in collaboration with various local community members and organizations, as well as participants from multiple municipalities within Boulder County. Making Black history accessible in our communities is one of the first steps in acknowledging and celebrating African American Culture. This event will be held virtually, with subtitles for the hearing impaired. This year's production will premiere on the ECAACE YouTube channel **June 19, 2021,** at 10:00AM mountain standard time and is free to the public. Attendees should register on Eventbrite for access to the program.

For questions or further information, please contact Program Director, Dr. DeAndre Taylor, via email at <u>deandretaylor3@gmail.com</u>. For scheduling of interviews, please contact Ms. Jhasmyne Cooper-Moore via email at <u>jhasmyne.cooper14@gmail.com</u>.

PO Box 1502 Longmont, CO 80502 | ECAACEvents.21@gmail.com



THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR AFRICAN AMERICAN
CULTURAL EVENTS & NAACP BOULDER COUNTY BRANCH
PRESENTS

## BOULDER COUNTY JUNETEENTH CELEBRATION, 2021

FEATURING MS. OPAL LEE: "THE GRANDMOTHER OF JUNETEENTH"

**JUNE 19, 2021 - 10:00AM** 

\*CLOSED CAPTIONED FOR HEARING IMPAIRED\*

Please join us as we continue to celebrate Black History for our Juneteenth Celebration: A Story of Freedom, which includes a Juneteenth Flag Service.

FREE TO THE PUBLIC

REGISTER AT BIT.LY/BOCOJUNE

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT

ECAACEVENTS.21@GMAIL.COM









